PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | | |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------|----------------|------------------|----------------|------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | | ASSIGNMENT | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY DATA | | | | | |
| | | N | lame | Execution Date | |
| G. Thomas Des Jardir | าร | | | 05/02/2006 | |
| Bryan Slavin | | | | 05/02/2006 | |
| Mark Westling | | | | 05/02/2006 | |
| | | | | |] |
| RECEIVING PARTY D | ΑΤΑ | | | | |
| Name: | Lightningcas | t, Inc. | | | |
| Street Address: | 1000 Potoma | ac Stree | ət, NW | | |
| City: | Washington | | | | |
| State/Country: | DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA | | | | |
| Postal Code: | 20007 | | | | |
| PROPERTY NUMBER | S Total: 1 | | | | |
| [r | | r | | | |
| Property Type | | | Number | | 187 |
| Application Number: 11341 | | 11341 | 873 | | 11341873 |
| CORRESPONDENCE | DATA | | | | 00 |
| Fax Number: | (202)40 | Q 4400 | | | 00 00 \$40 00 |
| | (202)40 e sent via US | | | | |
| Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 2024084000 | | | | | |
| Email: murraym@finnegan.com | | | | | |
| Correspondent Name: Finnegan Henderson | | | | | |
| Address Line 1: 901 New York Avenue, NW | | | | | |
| Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001-4413 | | | | | |
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | | | 10587.0417-00000 | | |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | | | Michelle Murray | | |
| Total Attachments: 3 source=AssignmentLighteninCast#page1.tif source=AssignmentLighteninCast#page2.tif PATENT | | | | | |

501257345

Attorney's Docket No.: 18075-007001

ASSIGNMENT

G.

£.....

For valuable consideration, we, G. THOMAS DES JARDINS of 7919 Bolling Dr., Alexandria, VA, BRYAN SLAVIN of <u>4 Waddington Lane, Rockville, MD 20850, MARK</u> WESTLING of 5101 Bradley Blvd., Chevy Chase, MD 20815, hereby assign to: Lightningcast, Inc., a corporation of Delaware having a place of business at: 1000 Potomac Street, NW, Washington, DC 20007; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled CONTROLLING USER EXPERIENCE, filed 1/30/2006, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 11/341,873, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents (including continuation, divisional, and other applications claiming priority to said application), utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

| | | IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at <u>/00</u> | O POTOMAC | <i>s</i> , |
|------|---|-----------------------------------------------------------------|-----------|------------|
| this | 2 | day of MAY , 2006 | | |
| | | C_{-} | | L.S. |
| | | G. THOMAS DES JARDINS | | |

Signature witnessed by:

5/2/06

Wallar nenan WITNESS: Printed Name: Rhanda I Walker 1000 Potemac St. NW, Ste 125 Washington, AC 2000 Potemac St. NW, Ste 125 Washington, AC Address:

Date

| | IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set | my hand and seal at <u>IC</u> | DO POTOMAC DI, |
|--------|----------------------------------|-------------------------------|----------------|
| this _ | 2 day of MAM | , 20 <u>C</u> | |
| | Brin | | L.S. |
| | BRYAN SLAVIN | | |

Signature witnessed by:

51206

Date

WITNESS: IVEN Printed Name: <u>NONOGE S. VULLA</u> Address: <u>1000 Potomac St. NW, Ste. 125 Washington</u>, DC 20007

Attorney's Docket No.: 18075-007001

| | | IN WITNES | s Whereof, I he | reto set my hand and seal a | at 5101 Bradley Blvd, ChergChase, MD |
|------|-----|-----------|-----------------|-----------------------------|--------------------------------------|
| this | Znd | day of | | , 20 06 | 0,000,0 |
| | | Mark | Westin | | L.S. |
| | | | ARK WESTLIN | | |

Signature witnessed by:

4 May 2006

Date

1.

WITNESS: <u>Lestquer</u> Westleng Printed Name: <u>Georgia</u> R. Westling Address: <u>1801</u> E. Jefferson St # 220 Rocleville, MD 20852